gofalu am ein gilydd, cydweithio, gwella bob amser caring for each other, working together, always improving

Rydym yn croesawu gohebiaeth yn y Gymraeg neu'r Saesneg. Atebir gohebiaeth Gymraeg yn y Gymraeg, ac ni fydd hyn yn arwain at oedi. We welcome correspondence in Welsh or English. Welsh language correspondence will be replied to in Welsh, and this will not lead to a delay.

Cais Rhyddid Gwybodaeth / Freedom of Information request Ein Cyf / Our Ref: 23-B-036

You asked:

Surgical Video Recording

- 1. Are surgical procedures routinely recorded in your Health Board?
- 2. What percentage of Consultant Surgeons routinely record their surgical procedures in your Health Board?

Technology

- 3. What platform/software is used in your Health Board to a) record and b) store surgical video recordings (if different)? Please provide the name(s), manufacturer(s), and annual cost(s) of the platform/software used by your Health Board
- 4. Does your Health Board store surgical video recordings on NHS computer systems or does it use a third-party product?
- 5. Does your Health Board limit how long surgical video recordings can be stored for?

Consent

- 6. Are patients undergoing surgical procedures asked explicitly for consent to record their procedure a) as part of their routine care or b) in an additional consent process?
- 7. Does the consent to record the procedure explicitly include permission to use the recording for non-clinical purposes (e.g. education, research)?

<u>Access</u>

- 8. Are there policies for Consultant Surgeons accessing/using their procedural recordings in your Health Board? If yes, please supply a copy of your policy.
- 9. Are there policies for Patients accessing/using their procedural recordings in your Health Board? If yes, please supply a copy of your policy.
- 10. Are procedural recordings used for non-clinical purposes (e.g. education, research) in your Health Board?



Pencadlys BIP Bae Abertawe, Un Porthfa Talbot, Port Talbot, SA12 7BR / Swansea Bay UHB Headquarters, One Talbot Gateway, Port Talbot, SA12 7BR

Governance

11. Does your Health Board have a governance policy for the a) recording, b) use, and/or c) storage of surgical video recordings? If yes, please supply a copy of your policy.

Our response:

I can confirm that Swansea Bay Health Board do not record surgical procedures.